506944168 10/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6991005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XORAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/31/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XORAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC	12/31/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	XORAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	5210 SOUTH STATE ROAD
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10952688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344367360

Email: jlevoska@dickinson-wright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 350 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92158-00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. SPINK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N Spink/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021

PATENT 506944168 REEL: 057928 FRAME: 0289

Total Attachments: 6 source=Xoran INC to LLC#page1.tif source=Xoran INC to LLC#page2.tif source=Xoran INC to LLC#page3.tif

source=INC to LLC Merger#page1.tif source=INC to LLC Merger#page2.tif

30drec=ino to LLO Merger#page2.til

source=INC to LLC Merger#page3.tif

SW \$150 - VSB 180143 pc

Complete for Profit Corporati			
For each constituent stock corp	poration, state:		
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
Xoran Technologies Inc.	or series 12,428,595 shares	common shares	common shares
f the number of shares is subj change may occur is as follow	iect to change prior to the effectives:	e date of the merger or consolid	dation, the manner in which the
The manner and basis of conv	verting shares are as follows:		
Each common share shall be	e converted into 0.063961443 Uni	its of Xoran Holdings LLC, pare	int of Xoran Technologies LLC.
The amendments to the Article as follows: None.	es, or a restatement of the Article	s, of the surviving corporation to	be effected by the merger are
The Plan of Merger will be fun constituent profit corporation.	nished by the surviving profit corp		t cost, to any shareholder of any
The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the n	e state or country under whose la nerger.	w it is incorporated and each fo	oreign corporation has complied
(Complete either Section (a) o			
a) The Plan of Merger wa	s approved by unanimous conse		enced business, has not issued
eny shares, and has n	not elected a Board of Directors.	STPOREIGN WHICH HES HELDS	
(Signature of Incorporator)			
	(Type or Print Name	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	. //		
(Signature of Incorporator) b) The plan of merger wa	(Type or Print Name	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
b) The plan of merger wa	(Type or Print Name is approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator)	
b) The plan of merger wa the Board of Direct without approval of	(Type or Print Name	(Signature of Incorporator) , the with Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) e surviving Michigan corporation,
b) The plan of merger wa the Board of Direct without approval of	(Type or Print Name is approved by: stors of if the shareholders in accordance stors and the shareholders of the	(Signature of Incorporator) , the with Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) e surviving Michigan corporation,
b) The plan of merger wa the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name is approved by: stors of if the shareholders in accordance stors and the shareholders of the	(Signature of Incorporator) , the with Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) e surviving Michigan corporation,
b) The plan of merger wa the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name is approved by: stors of if the shareholders in accordance stors and the shareholders of the	(Signature of Incorporator) , the with Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) e surviving Michigan corporation,
b) The plan of merger wa the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name is approved by: stors of if the shareholders in accordance stors and the shareholders of the	(Signature of Incorporator) , the with Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) e surviving Michigan corporation,
b) The plan of merger wa the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act. Xoran Technologies	(Type or Print Name is approved by: stors of if the shareholders in accordance stors and the shareholders of the	(Signature of Incorporator) , the with Section 703a of the Act. following Michigan corporation((Type or Print Name) e surviving Michigan corporation,
b) The plan of merger wa the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act. Xoran Technologies By (Signature of Author) Michael Teicher	(Type or Print Name is approved by: stors of f the shareholders in accordance stors and the shareholders of the Inc.	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the with Section 703a of the Act. following Michigan corporation((Type or Print Name) e surviving Michigan corporation, s) in accordance with Section

(Name of Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 057928 FRAME: 0292

(Name of Corporation)

Complete for any Limited Liability Companies only
Check one of the following if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.
There are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.
The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be effected by the merger are as follows:
The manner and basis of converting the membership interests are as follows; Each issued and outstanding share of common stock of Xoran Technologies Inc. held by the shareholders thereof shall be converted into the right to receive 0.0639661443 membership interests in Xoran Holdings LLC.
be converted into the right to receive 0.005300 1443 metribership interests in Adian Florings ELC.
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance with section 705a(5) and by each constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is organized.
For each limited liability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of the Act.
Signed this 20th day of December , 2013
By(Signature of Mergiser, Manager or Authorized Agent)
Jacqueline K. Vestevich, Manager
(Type or Print Name and Cepacity) Xoran Technologies LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
Signed this day of
Ey(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)
(Type or Print Name and Capacity)

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

SW \$150 - VSB 180143 pc

Complete for Profit Corporati			
For each constituent stock corporation	poration, state: Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
Xoran Technologies Inc.	12,428,595 shares	common shares	common shares
If the number of shares is subj change may occur is as follow	ect to change prior to the effectives:	e date of the merger or consoli	dation, the manner in which the
The manner and basis of conv Each common share shall be	verting shares are as follows: a converted into 0.063961443 Uni	ts of Xoran Holdings LLC, pare	ant of Xoran Technologies LLC.
as follows: None.	es, or a restatement of the Article		o be effected by the merger are
	nished by the surviving profit corp	oration, on request and withou	t cost, to any shareholder of any
The merger is permitted by th with that law in effecting the n	e state or country under whose la nerger.	w it is incorporated and each fo	preign corporation has complied
	s approved by unanimous conser		nenced business, has not issued
(Signature of Incorporator)		(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of incorporator)		(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type ar Print Name)
b) The plan of merger wa the Board of Direc without approval o		with Section 703a of the Act.	e surviving Michigan corporation,
the Board of Direct 703a of the Act. Xoran Technologies	stors and the shareholders of the	following Michigan corporation(s) in accordance with Section
Adran reciniologies	III.		
- W.			
]	orized Offices or Agent)	By (Signature of	of Authorized Officer or Agent)
Michael Teicher (Type or Xoran Technologies Inc.	Print Name)	(Typa or Print Name)

(Name of Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 057928 FRAME: 0295

(Name of Corporation)

Complete for any L	imited Liability Companies only	
Check one of the fo	flowing if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.	
There are no c	hanges to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.	
The amendme by the merger	nts to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be a are as follows:	effected
Each issued and o	isis of converting the membership interests are as follows: utstanding share of common stock of Xoran Technologies Inc. held by the shareholders thereof the right to receive 0.0639661443 membership interests in Xoran Holdings LLC.	shall
The Plan of Merger 702(1).	was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with s	ection
	was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance with se th constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in whice	
For each limited liab	pility company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of	the Act.
	Signed this 20th day of December , 2013	
	Ву	
	(Signature of Member, Member or Authorized Agent)	
-	Jacqueline K. Vestevich, Manager (Type of Print Name and Cepacity)	
	Xoran Technologies LLC	
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
	Signed this day of	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

PATENT REEL: 057928 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 10/27/2021